



Tabulation of Bids

Call Number: 064 Contract ID: 03405-117207 Project(s): STP 1503(010), STP 1503(011)  
Letting Date: April 03, 2015 Region(s): Kalamazoo TSC Counties: Allegan County  
Contract Time: 07/31/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 1.03 mi of hot mix asphalt removal, cold milling, resurfacing, aggregate base, and pavement markings on North Main Street/10th Street from Grand Elk Railroad north to the north city limits of Plainwell and from the north city limits north to 106th Avenue, Allegan County. \*\* 506 Cb or 506 Ea \*\*In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of Cb and Ea. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$506,900.25	107.87%	100.00%
1	00253 - Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$469,897.00	100.00%	92.70%
2	02123 - Brenner Excavating, Inc.	\$473,428.84	100.75%	93.40%
3	00529 - Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$499,606.60	106.32%	98.56%
4	08551 - Superior Asphalt, Inc.	\$524,555.00	111.63%	103.48%
5	01501 - Nashville Construction Company	\$528,827.50	112.54%	104.33%
6	00436 - Peters Construction Co.	\$534,942.15	113.84%	105.53%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00	27,945.00000	27,945.00
	Mobilization, Max. ____ \$45,900.00	LSUM						
0020	2047011	10,300.000	4.50000	46,350.00	4.25000	43,775.00	4.20000	43,260.00
	_ Pavt Rem, Modified	Syd						
0030	2050030	21.000	100.00000	2,100.00	1,092.00000	22,932.00	1,071.00000	22,491.00
	Machine Grading	Sta						
0040	2050041	500.000	8.51000	4,255.00	15.60000	7,800.00	15.40000	7,700.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0050	2090001	(1)	3,600.00000	3,600.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,406.00000	2,406.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0060	3020016	10,300.000	10.00000	103,000.00	7.35000	75,705.00	7.20000	74,160.00
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd						
0070	3070023	100.000	32.00000	3,200.00	22.80000	2,280.00	22.40000	2,240.00
	Approach, CI II, LM	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0080	3080010	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	1.95000	975.00	1.90000	950.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0090	4030005	9.000	350.00000	3,150.00	448.00000	4,032.00	440.50000	3,964.50
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
0100	4030390	9.000	100.00000	900.00	249.00000	2,241.00	245.00000	2,205.00
	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	Ea						
0110	5010002	14,000.000	1.00000	14,000.00	1.10000	15,400.00	1.10000	15,400.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0120	5010050	4,100.000	61.00000	250,100.00	55.00000	225,500.00	60.00000	246,000.00
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0130	8070095	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	82.70000	1,654.00	81.30000	1,626.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0140	8110044	25.000	282.00000	7,050.00	9.00000	225.00	9.80000	245.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0150	8110231	11,025.000	0.25000	2,756.25	0.16000	1,764.00	0.18000	1,984.50
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0160	8110232	3,200.000	0.25000	800.00	0.16000	512.00	0.18000	576.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0170	8120140	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	285.00000	1,140.00	311.00000	1,244.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0180	8120141	4.000	100.00000	400.00	1.00000	4.00	1.10000	4.40
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0190	8120170	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,614.00000	5,614.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0200	8120231	400.000	2.00000	800.00	0.50000	200.00	0.55000	220.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0210	8120250	50.000	15.00000	750.00	9.00000	450.00	9.80000	490.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0220	8120251	50.000	2.00000	100.00	1.00000	50.00	1.10000	55.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0230	8120350	492.000	3.50000	1,722.00	3.50000	1,722.00	3.80000	1,869.60
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0240	8120351	492.000	1.00000	492.00	0.25000	123.00	0.27000	132.84
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0250	8120370	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,282.00000	4,282.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0260	8160100	1,500.000	4.00000	6,000.00	2.30000	3,450.00	2.30000	3,450.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0270	8217050	2.000	400.00000	800.00	197.00000	394.00	193.50000	387.00
	_ Monument Box Adjust, Modified	Ea						
0280	8230431	7.000	225.00000	1,575.00	367.00000	2,569.00	361.00000	2,527.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$506,900.25		\$469,897.00		\$473,428.84
Contract Item Totals:			\$506,900.25		\$469,897.00		\$473,428.84
Contract Grand Totals:			\$506,900.25		\$469,897.00		\$473,428.84

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(4) Superior Asphalt, Inc.		(5) Nashville Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	27,872.10000	27,872.10	40,060.54000	40,060.54	45,900.00000	45,900.00
	Mobilization, Max. ____	\$45,900.00 LSUM						
0020	2047011	10,300.000	4.75000	48,925.00	4.25000	43,775.00	8.00000	82,400.00
	_ Pavt Rem, Modified	Syd						
0030	2050030	21.000	1,092.00000	22,932.00	1,092.00000	22,932.00	1,500.00000	31,500.00
	Machine Grading	Sta						
0040	2050041	500.000	15.60000	7,800.00	15.60000	7,800.00	17.65000	8,825.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0050	2090001	(1)	2,445.00000	2,445.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	1.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0060	3020016	10,300.000	7.35000	75,705.00	7.35000	75,705.00	6.55000	67,465.00
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd						
0070	3070023	100.000	22.80000	2,280.00	22.80000	2,280.00	30.70000	3,070.00
	Approach, CI II, LM	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(4) Superior Asphalt, Inc.		(5) Nashville Construction Company		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0080	3080010	500.000	1.95000	975.00	1.95000	975.00	2.50000	1,250.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0090	4030005	9.000	448.00000	4,032.00	448.00000	4,032.00	300.00000	2,700.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea						
0100	4030390	9.000	249.00000	2,241.00	249.00000	2,241.00	300.00000	2,700.00
	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	Ea						
0110	5010002	14,000.000	1.47000	20,580.00	1.10000	15,400.00	1.00000	14,000.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0120	5010050	4,100.000	63.01000	258,341.00	69.00000	282,900.00	55.55000	227,755.00
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0130	8070095	20.000	82.70000	1,654.00	82.70000	1,654.00	75.00000	1,500.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0140	8110044	25.000	5.00000	125.00	9.00000	225.00	5.00000	125.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	Ft						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(4) Superior Asphalt, Inc.		(5) Nashville Construction Company		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0150	8110231	11,025.000	0.06000	661.50	0.16000	1,764.00	0.06000	661.50
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0160	8110232	3,200.000	0.06000	192.00	0.16000	512.00	0.06000	192.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0170	8120140	4.000	285.00000	1,140.00	220.00000	880.00	285.00000	1,140.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0180	8120141	4.000	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04	1.00000	4.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0190	8120170	(1)	5,955.00000	5,955.00	4,125.00000	4,125.00	9,520.00000	9,520.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0200	8120231	400.000	0.70000	280.00	1.00000	400.00	0.51000	204.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0210	8120250	50.000	9.00000	450.00	10.00000	500.00	9.00000	450.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(4) Superior Asphalt, Inc.		(5) Nashville Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0220	8120251	50.000	1.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.50	1.00000	50.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0230	8120350	492.000	3.50000	1,722.00	3.00000	1,476.00	3.50000	1,722.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0240	8120351	492.000	0.25000	123.00	0.01000	4.92	0.25000	123.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0250	8120370	(1)	6,709.00000	6,709.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	17,020.00000	17,020.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0260	8160100	1,500.000	2.30000	3,450.00	2.30000	3,450.00	3.50000	5,250.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0270	8217050	2.000	197.00000	394.00	197.00000	394.00	250.00000	500.00
	_ Monument Box Adjust, Modified	Ea						
0280	8230431	7.000	367.00000	2,569.00	367.00000	2,569.00	400.00000	2,800.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(4) Superior Asphalt, Inc.		(5) Nashville Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$499,606.60		\$524,555.00		\$528,827.50
Contract Item Totals:			\$499,606.60		\$524,555.00		\$528,827.50
Contract Grand Totals:			\$499,606.60		\$524,555.00		\$528,827.50

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Peters Construction Co.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	39,022.14000	39,022.14				
	Mobilization, Max. ____ \$45,900.00 LSUM						
0020	2047011 10,300.000	7.50000	77,250.00				
	_ Pavt Rem, Modified Syd						
0030	2050030 21.000	496.65000	10,429.65				
	Machine Grading Sta						
0040	2050041 500.000	23.41000	11,705.00				
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II Cyd						
0050	2090001 (1)	762.96000	762.96				
	Project Cleanup LSUM						
0060	3020016 10,300.000	7.65000	78,795.00				
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch Syd						
0070	3070023 100.000	26.69000	2,669.00				
	Approach, CI II, LM Cyd						
0080	3080010 500.000	2.27000	1,135.00				
	Geotextile, Stabilization Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Peters Construction Co.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0090	4030005	9.000	262.31000	2,360.79			
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea					
0100	4030390	9.000	370.53000	3,334.77			
	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	Ea					
0110	5010002	14,000.000	1.45000	20,300.00			
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd					
0120	5010050	4,100.000	63.77000	261,457.00			
	HMA, 4E1	Ton					
0130	8070095	20.000	64.52000	1,290.40			
	Post, Mailbox	Ea					
0140	8110044	25.000	5.80000	145.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	Ft					
0150	8110231	11,025.000	0.07000	771.75			
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Peters Construction Co.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work

0160	8110232	3,200.000	0.07000	224.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft					
0170	8120140	4.000	330.48000	1,321.92			
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea					
0180	8120141	4.000	1.16000	4.64			
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea					
0190	8120170	(1)	4,457.16000	4,457.16			
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM					
0200	8120231	400.000	0.58000	232.00			
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft					
0210	8120250	50.000	10.44000	522.00			
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea					
0220	8120251	50.000	1.16000	58.00			
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Peters Construction Co.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0230	8120350	492.000	4.06000	1,997.52			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					
0240	8120351	492.000	0.29000	142.68			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					
0250	8120370	(1)	3,293.24000	3,293.24			
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM					
0260	8160100	1,500.000	6.38000	9,570.00			
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd					
0270	8217050	2.000	119.89000	239.78			
	_ Monument Box Adjust, Modified	Ea					
0280	8230431	7.000	207.25000	1,450.75			
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea					
			\$534,942.15				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Item Totals:	\$534,942.15		
Contract Grand Totals:	\$534,942.15		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum